

ã

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2790/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 25/02/2013 in ABA No.190/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE ATBOMBAY)

JAWAHAR CHELARAM BIJLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the Special Leave  
| Petition.

| The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on withdrawal.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| | [USHA SHARMA]

| COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER